

Security Council

Distr. GENERAL

S/1994/386 4 April 1994

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

LETTER DATED 4 APRIL 1994 FROM THE DEPUTY PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA TO THE UNITED NATIONS ADDRESSED TO THE PRESIDENT OF THE SECURITY COUNCIL

I have the honour to present to you the attached letter from Mr. Mirko Pejanović, President of the Serb Civic Council and a member of the Presidency of the Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina, and Mr. Ljubomir Berberović, President of the Serbian Consultative Council addressed to you dated 3 April 1994.

May I ask for your kind assistance in circulating the present letter and its annex as a document of the Security Council.

(<u>Signed</u>) Ivan Z. MISIC
Deputy Permanent Representative

94-16452 (E) 050494 /...

<u>Annex</u>

Letter dated 3 April 1994 from the President of the Serb Civic Council and member of the Presidency of the Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina and the President of the Serbian Consultative Council of Bosnia and Herzegovina to the President of the Security Council

We strongly protest against the latest wave of ethnic cleansing of people of non-Serbian nationality carried out by the authorities of the so-called "Republika Srpska" in Banjaluka, Prijedor and other parts of the territory under Serb control. We request immediate cessation of the eviction of Bosniacs-Muslims and Croats from their homes where they have always lived. We must energetically condemn the violence and the lawlessness aimed at depriving the innocent people of their rights to safe life, home and property. We warn the executors of this insane policy that the people that is most jeopardized with it is their own.

The international forums are bound to do all that is in their power to prevent any further suffering of the civilian population in Bosnia and Herzegovina. Preventing ethnic oppression is of crucial importance in preserving the multinational essence of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

(<u>Signed</u>) Mirko PEJANOVIĆ President Serb Civic Council

(<u>Signed</u>) Ljubomir BERBEROVIĆ President Serbian Consultative Council
